#### **ROYAL SELANGOR CLUB**



Berita Terkini Sukan

5 May 2023 RSC



### The 20<sup>th</sup> sports section of the Royal Selangor Club



President M Jayakumar, with the Sports Chairman, Khoo Kah Jin, leading fellow members in unveiling the table to symbolise the launch of the section on Thursday 23 March 2023 at the Card Room of our premises at Dataran.

## Table Tennis Section

Page 1 - Launch of section on Thursday 23 March 2023 Page 2 – Inaugural Annual General Meeting Wednesday 3 May 2023



The President and Sports Chairman flank Sandraz Lee , interim section convenor from launch till the inaugural annual general meeting. The section is greatly indebted to Sandraz for holding the fort.



Table tennis observers or players, we shall find out soon!



Orange please, we are staying sober to win !

## Get your *Ping Pong* bats and play

Individual commitment to a group effort - that is what makes a team work, a company work, a society work, a civilization work.



Dato Seri James Tan is coaching this group

Vince Lombardi

#### **BERITA TERKINI SUKAN**

#### ROYAL SELANGOR CLUB Table Tennis Section Committee 2023.

Elected at the inaugural Annual General Meeting on Wednesday 3 May 2023 at Card Room, Dataran, RSC. Total section members; 61 as at 3 May 2023.



Convenor: Steven Lai Sze Cheak 83812

#### Committee



Dato Seri James Tan 86120



**Auditors** 

Andrew Ee Beng Hock 92202



Secretary : Lawrence Ooi In Sim 94203



Treasurer: Bobby Ho Chee Choong 88034



Dr Saeed Zakiahmed Jootawala 50273



Vincent Heng 92118

# The Ping Pong Brigade



We welcome your feedback .Write to us : sports@rscweb.org.my , kjkhoo96@gmail.com Khoo Kah Jin ,Sports Chairman , Royal Selangor Club

Page 2